Product Details
STL OptoBolt factory terminated single fiber drop cables are designed to significantly reduce cable installation time required for
subscriber connection, thereby reducing the total cost to connect. The connectors are ruggedized to provide superior durability, and
consistent hardened connectivity.
OptoBoltEC is the Extra Compact  version optimized for high-density, compact terminals where space is limited.
Additional drop cable configurations are available upon request.
Features
• Manufactured with UV stabilized jacket & designed for superior crush resistance

1.5% 377 (115) 148 (45) 69 (21)
3% 466 (142) 174 (53) 79 (24)
Ordering Information
Series
Name
Connector at End 1
(Inner Side) 1 Type of Cable Cable Length Connector at End 2
(Outer Side) 1
Special Character Cable
Printing
OptoBolt
S - OptoBolt SCA
E- OptoBoltEC SCA
Other Connector
Options
N - No Connector
1 - Standard SCA
in Pulling Sock
Flat Drop
F3 - Dielectric
(3mm X 5.4mm)
T3 - Toneable
(3mm x 7.4mm)
FL - Dielectric
(4.5 x 8.2)
TN - Toneable
(4.5 x 9.6)
Round Drop
RD - Round (5mm)
R3 - Round (3mm)
XXXX
M
XXXX F
S - OptoBolt SCA
E- OptoBoltEC SCA
Other Connector
Options
P - OptoPull SCA
N - No Connector
1 - Standard SCA in
Pulling Sock
1- Standard Packaging
B - BABA compliant,
Standard Packaging
D - with 24” breakout
E - with 3.5” breakout
STL
Note 1. OptoPull SCA Connector (P) and OptoboltEC (E) are not available with 4.5 x 8.2 Dielectric Flat Drop Cable (FL) and 4.5 x 9.6 Toneable Flat
Drop Cable (TN)
STL RapidDrop Flat Drop Cable (3mm x  5.4mm)
* Typical Construction Diagram - Not to Scale
Cable Performance Standards
Cable complies to the following standards IEC 60793, ICEA S-110-717, ITU-T, RoHS, REACH.
STL RapidDrop Flat Drop Dielectric Fiber Optic Cable offers ease
of installation in an easy access, single-buffer design. This is a
Central inner subunit of cable is made up of single optical Fiber
with buffer presented and is enclosed in a thermoplastic sheath.
The cables have two embedded strength members for
anti-buckling property. The dielectric version eliminates any
bonding and grounding requirements.
STRENGTH MEMBER
Physical Characteristics
Fiber Count 1F